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Six Minimum Control Measures:

Illicit discharge detect/eliminate

Construction site runoff  control

Post-construction SW mgmt

Pollution prev./good hskeeping

Public education and outreach

Public participation
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• Ansonia
• Beacon Falls
• Bristol
• Cheshire
• Derby
• Middlebury
• Naugatuck
• Oxford
• Plymouth

• Prospect
• Seymour
• Shelton
• Southbury
• Thomaston
• Waterbury
• Watertown
• Wolcott
• Woodbury
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Annual Reports submitted

2018 – 15/18

2017 – 17/18

2020 – 15/18

2019 – 16/18

2021 – 9/18 submitted to date
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Annual Reports
• Please submit electronically
• Follow the annual report template
• Update projected/task completion dates year to year
• Include all required signatures
• Include all requested task metrics even if  not started or 

progress has stalled
• Use requested units

• NUMBER of outfalls screened during dry weather
• ACRES of Baseline DCIA

Please do not include:
• A copy of  the MS4 general permit 
• Public education materials available on town website
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Reported Progress (2020/2021)

70% completed an IDDE plan

Most have >90% outfall mapping

Most report baseline DCIA

Only 2 towns report progress with 
DCIA disconnection 

60% completed substantial outfall 
screening
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Stormwater Utilities
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Chris Stone  (860)424-3850

chris.stone@ct.gov

Karen Allen (860)424-3842

karen.allen@ct.gov

Karen Abbott (860)424-4038

karen.abbott@ct.gov

Emily Anness (860)424-4009

emily.anness@ct.gov

Laura Gaughran (860)424-4049

laura.gaughran@ct.gov

Nicole Kibbe (860)424-3846

nicole.kibbe@ct.gov
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